Current news

The water supply will be interrupted on 29.09.2015 for the areas of Finzgarjeva cesta and Gregorciceva ulica

The municipal utility services company Infrastruktura Bled d.o.o. informs users of drinking water in the areas of Finzgarjeva cesta and Gregorciceva ulica in the Bled municipality that,  on Tuesday, 29. 9. 2015, the drinking water supply will be disrupted or interrupted from 9.00 onward due to necessary maintenance work on the main pipe line. Work is expected to be concluded by 12.00.

 

Thank you for your understanding!



Continue reading

Boil water termination notice for the water system Zatrnik

Infrastruktura Bled d.o.o. is terminating the boil water notice effective on 23rd September 2015 for the residents who are supplied with water from the Zatrnik Water System.

 

The water is again in compliance with drinking water regulations and safe for consumption.

In june 2015, a UV disinfection system was installed in the Zatrnik Water System.

 

Thank you for your understanding!



Continue reading

The Zatrnik Water System: Boil water notice

Infrastruktura Bled d.o.o. hereby informs all users of the Zatrnik Water System that a BOIL WATER ADVISORY has been issued and will remain in effect until termination.



Continue reading
Na vrh